

क्रमांक:- विकास/5115

## कार्यालय जोधपुर नगर निगम

### अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना

दिनांक:- 13/8/2020

(यूनिक बिड संख्या DLB2021W503/0503)

नगर निगम जोधपुर की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु भारत सरकार एवं राज्य सरकार के विभिन्न विभागों/स्वायत्तशापी/निगमों/बोर्डों/राजकीय उपक्रमों में पंजीकृत ए.0ए व ए. श्रेणी में पंजीकृत तथा नगर निगम जोधपुर में निर्धारित श्रेणी में पंजीकृत नियमानुसार योग्य संवेदको से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में मुहरबन्द निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। अल्पकालीन निविदा दिनांक 19-8-20 को 12:30 बजे तक बेची जाकर, दिनांक 19-8-20 को दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक प्राप्त कर 3:00 बजे उपस्थित संवेदको के समक्ष खोली जायेगी। अन्य विवरण एवं शर्तें निविदा प्रपत्र कार्यालय समय में कार्यालय में देखे जा सकते हैं। [www.sppp.raj.nic.in](http://www.sppp.raj.nic.in) एवं जोधपुर नगर निगम की वेबसाई [www.jodhpurmc.org](http://www.jodhpurmc.org) पर देखी जा सकती है।

| क्र. सं. | कार्य का नाम                                                                                 | अनु. लागत लाखों में | धरोहर राशि | निविदा शुल्क | कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| 01       | Renovation & repair work at ward office basement situated near basni flyover for indra rasoi | 1.78                | 3560/-     | 500/-        | 7 days                   |

नोट :- (1) दरे 30 दिवस तक मान्य होगी। (2) कार्य शुरू करने से पूर्व व कार्य पूर्ण करने के पश्चात् कार्य स्थल की फोटो/ विडियोग्राफी सी0डी0 आवश्यक रूप से प्रस्तुत करें। (3) सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी। (4) दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार होगी। (5) धरोहर राशि के डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट की वैधता निविदा खोलने की तारीख से निविदा की वैधता अवधि तक होनी अनिवार्य है अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी निरस्त की जा सकती है। (6) निविदा कॉपी बाबत आवेदन पत्र के साथ पंजीयन व जीएसटी प्रमाण-पत्र संलग्न करना आवश्यक है, अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी जारी नहीं की जायेगी।

  
आयुक्त

जोधपुर नगर निगम

दिनांक:- 13/8/2020

क्रमांक:- विकास/5116+022

प्रतिलिपी :- सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

1. श्रीमान जिला कलेक्टर महोदय, जोधपुर।
2. निदेशक/अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, स्थानीय निकाय विभाग, जयपुर।
3. अधीक्षण अभियन्ता/अधिशायी अभियन्ता, सा.नि.वि./जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण/नगर निगम जोधपुर।
4. लेखाधिकारी, जोधपुर नगर निगम।
5. निविदा क्षेत्रीय समाचार पत्र दैनिक जनगण में प्रकाशन हेतु।
6. ओसवाल डाटा प्रोसेसर को भेजकर लेख है कि निविदा सूचना पोर्टल संख्या तुरन्त प्रभाव से अधिशायी अभियन्ता को प्रस्तुत करें एवं निविदा सूचना निगम की वेबसाईट (1) [www.sppp.raj.nic.in](http://www.sppp.raj.nic.in) व (3) [www.jodhpurmc.org](http://www.jodhpurmc.org) पर अपलोड करने हेतु।
7. सूचना पट्ट जोधपुर नगर निगम।



आयुक्त

जोधपुर नगर निगम

## जोधपुर नगर निगम

क्रमांक:- विकास/शहर (दक्षिण) 5123  
दिनांक:- 13/8/2020

- :: आदेश ::-

निम्नलिखित कार्यों की प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है।

| क्र.स. | कार्य का नाम                                                                                 | राशि लाखों में |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 01     | Renovation & Repair work at ward office basement situated near basni flyover for Indra Rasoi | 1.78           |



आयुक्त  
जोधपुर नगर निगम

## जोधपुर नगर निगम

क्रमांक:- विकास/शहर (दक्षिण) 5124

दिनांक:- 13/8/2020

-:: आदेश ::-

निम्नलिखित कार्यों की तकनीकी स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है।

| क्र.स. | कार्य का नाम                                                                                 | राशि लाखों में |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1.     | Renovation & Repair work at ward office basement situated near basni flyover for Indra Rasoi | 1.78           |



अधिसाषी अभियन्ता  
जोधपुर नगर निगम

# JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM

## G-SCHEDULE

NIT No. .... date .....

Sr No. ....

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money : Rs. ....

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. .... Dated. ....

Copy issued to M/s .....

**Name of work-** Renovation & Repair work at ward office basement situated near basni flyover for Indra Rasoi

| S.No. | Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Qty.   |     | Rate In Rs. | Amount    |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|-------------|-----------|
| 1     | Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 49.95  | sqm | 21.00       | 1048.95   |
| 2     | Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 20 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 49.95  | sqm | 210.00      | 10489.50  |
| 3     | Providing and fixing 1st quality standard white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades glazed tiles confirming to IS : 13753 & IS :15622 of size 200mm x 300mm in walls, floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (excluding the cost of cement plaster on walls and pillar). | 147.9  | sqm | 679         | 100403.73 |
| 4     | Supplying and fixing machine cut and polished stone shelves, tands and sills in CM 1:3 with machine cut edges:Kota stone 25 to 30 mm thick.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 12.00  | sqm | 501.00      | 6012.00   |
| 5     | Brick work with modular bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in: Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 0.32   | cum | 3640.00     | 1164.80   |
| 6     | Plastering with cement mortar (1:3) on Brick/stone work in substructure/ super structure at any height complete as per clause 1312 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, scaffolding etc. 20 mm plaster on brick work                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 6.48   | sqm | 120.00      | 777.60    |
| 7     | Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : 33.45.1 Old work (one or more coats)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 150.27 | sqm | 29.00       | 4357.83   |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |       |      |         |          |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------|---------|----------|
| 8  | Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with cement primer.                                                                                                                                             | 49.95 | sqm  | 86.00   | 4295.70  |
| 9  | Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil                                      | 4.38  | cum  | 145.00  | 635.10   |
| 10 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level :                                                                                                                                                                                  |       |      |         |          |
| A  | 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 3.03  | cum  | 3360.00 | 10180.80 |
| B  | 1:1½:3 (1 Cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 2.09  | cum  | 4700.00 | 9823.00  |
| 11 | Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded 20mm nominal size stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 75mm thick                                                                                  | 6.25  | sqm  | 548.00  | 3425.00  |
| 12 | Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require :White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap. | 1.00  | each | 1670.00 | 1670.00  |
| 13 | Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required :Kitchen sink without drain board 610x460 mm bowl depth 200 mm.                             | 1.00  | each | 2200.00 | 2200.00  |
| 14 | Providing and fixing PTMT grating of approved quality and colour. Circular type.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |       |      |         | 0.00     |
|    | 100 mm nominal dia.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 2.00  | each | 30.50   | 61.00    |
|    | 125 mm nominal dia with 25 mm waste hole.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 2.00  | each | 35.50   | 71.00    |

|                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |       |       |        |                  |
|--------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|--------|------------------|
| 15                 | Providing, lowering, laying in trenches, aligning, fixing in position and jointing socketed rubber gasket type ISI marked uPVC pipes of Class III (6 Kg/sqcm) suitable for potable water with rubber ring joints (as per IS 4985-2000) of following outer dia with all accessories (excluding specials) complete including all material, labour, hydraulic testing and commissioning as per Technical Specifications and as per direction of Engineer. Note : E/w to be measured and paid separately. 110 mm dia | 25.00 | metre | 273.00 | 6825.00          |
| 16                 | Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 40 mm dia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 2.00  | each  | 55.00  | 110.00           |
| 17                 | 60 to 75 mm thick stone slab covering of required size                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 2.40  | sqm   | 320.00 | 768.00           |
| 18                 | Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work : 25 mm dia. nominal bore                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 25.00 | metre | 243.00 | 6075.00          |
| 19                 | Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality 15 mm nominal bore                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 5.00  | each  | 215.00 | 1075.00          |
| 20                 | Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Sand, bazri,ballast, kankar: 5km                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 50.00 | cum   | 132.00 | 6600.00          |
| <b>Grand Total</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |       |       |        | <b>178069.01</b> |
| <b>Say</b>         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |       |       |        | <b>1.78 lacs</b> |

**Terms and Condition :-**

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जा.सा.रणा न पायात काया क आतारपत प आयक काय सपदक द्वारा दा गइ परा क आवार पर करपाव जा सकेंगे।
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संबन्धित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
6. काय करण स पुप एय काय करण क परवात काय स्थल का काटा/ पाड्याग्राका साडा आयरयक रूप स कार्यालय में त्तमा कराने होंगे।
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
9. सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
10. निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.**

**I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ \_\_\_\_\_ Above/below the "G" Schedule.**

(Signature of Contractor)